
2010 DeKalb County Cross Country Results 
 
Week 7—10/12/10 at Arabia Mountain 

10 BEST TIMES AT SHAMROCK COURSE IN 2010 
 
BOYS 
Leonel Ayala, SR Cross Keys 17:33.26, 8/31 
Jared Williams, SR SW DeKalb 17:38.71, 8/31 
Jared Williams, SR SW DeKalb 17:45.45, 9/28 
Abel Abay, SO Stone Mtn. 18:04.17, 9/28 
Ray Lamb, FR Druid Hills 18:07.27, 9/28 
James Dwyer, SR Dunwoody 18:13.10, 8/31 
Malik Wheeler,  SW DeKalb 18:15.03, 9/28 
Kyle Sexton, JR Dunwoody 18:19.95, 8/31 
Jeremy Cohen, SR Dunwoody 18:24.86, 8/31 
Darius Dellaquila, SR  Lithonia 18:26.08, 8/31 

GIRLS 
Greciana Coooper, JR SW DeKalb 20:13.06, 9/28 
Becky Lynn, SR Dunwoody 21:38.26, 9/28 
Danielle Jones, FR Dunwoody 22:58.66, 9/28 
Charolette Williams, SO SW DeKalb 23:.04.44, 9/28 
Kelsey Sullivan, JR Druid Hills 23:22.42, 9/28 
Christian Pryor, SO Cedar Grove 23:36.34, 9/28 
Greciana Cooper, JR SW DeKalb 21:24.68, 8/31 
Kayla Pryor, SO Cedar Grove 23:38.00, 9/14 
Kayla Pryor, SO Cedar Grove 23:47.45, 9/28 
Jennifer Hardister, FR Dunwoody 23:48.50, 8/31 

 
TOP 10 PERFORMERS AT SHAMROCK COURSE IN 2010 

 
BOYS 
Leonel Ayala, SR Cross Keys 17:33.26, 8/31 
Jared Williams, SR SW DeKalb 17:38.71, 8/31 
Abel Abay, SO Stone Mtn. 18:04.17, 9/28 
Ray Lamb, FR Druid Hills 18:07.27, 9/28 
James Dwyer, SR Dunwoody 18:13.10, 8/31 
Malik Wheeler,  SW DeKalb 18:15.03, 9/28 
Kyle Sexton, JR Dunwoody 18:19.95, 8/31 
Jeremy Cohen, SR Dunwoody 18:24.86, 8/31 
Darius Dellaquila, SR Lithonia 18:26.08, 8/31 
Andrew Whetten, SO Druid Hills 18:26.61, 9/14 
 

GIRLS 
Greciana Coooper, JR SW DeKalb 20:13.06, 9/28 
Becky Lynn, SR Dunwoody 21:38.26, 9/28 
Danielle Jones, FR Dunwoody 22:58.66, 9/28 
Charolette Williams, SO SW DeKalb 23:.04.44, 9/28 
Kelsey Sullivan, JR Druid Hills 23:22.42, 9/28 
Christian Pryor, SO Cedar Grove 23:36.34, 9/28 
Kayla Pryor, SO Cedar Grove 23:38.00, 9/14 
Jennifer Hardister, FR Dunwoody 23:48.50, 8/31 
Mercedes Perez, SR SW DeKalb 23:50.53, 9/28 
Kailey Williams, SO Dunwoody 24:06.56, 9/28 

10 BEST TIMES AT ARABIA MOUNTAIN COURSE IN 2010 
 
BOYS 
James Dwyer, SR Dunwoody 17:32.32, 10/12 
Leonel Ayala, SR Cross Keys 17:42.58, 10/12 
Jared Williams, SR SW DeKalb 17:47.91, 10/12 
John  Ewing, SR Lakeside 18:00.84, 10/12 
Leonel Ayala, SR Cross Keys 18:05.16, 10/5 
Kyle Sexton, JR Dunwoody 18:07.83, 10/12 
Brent Reynolds, JR Lakeside 18:09.63, 10/12 
Andrew Whetter, SO Druid Hills 18:10.76, 10/12 
Jeremy Cohen, SR Dunwoody 18:17.96, 10/12 
Charlie Clark, SR Lakeside 18:18.62, 10/12 
 

GIRLS 
Alex Cameron, FR Dunwoody 20:16.37, 10/12 
Alex Cameron, FR Dunwoody 20:53.48, 10/5 
Greciana Cooper, JR SW DeKalb 20:54.70, 10/12 
Maddy Wetterhall, FR Chamblee 21:07.26, 10/12 
Greciana Cooper, JR SW DeKalb 21.11.00, 9/21 
Megan Wetterhall, JR Lakeside 21:39.77, 10/12 
Hayley Keadey, SO Lakeside 22:02.99, 10/12 
Katie Martin, JR Dunwoody 22:05.25, 10/12 
Jennifer Cora, SO Lakeside 22:20.21, 10/12 
Taylor Bergstrom, SO Lakeside 22:25.23, 10/12 
 

 
TOP 10 PERFORMERS AT ARABIA MOUNTAIN COURSE IN 2010 

BOYS 
James Dwyer, SR Dunwoody 17:32.32, 10/12 
Leonel Ayala, SR Cross Keys 17:42.58, 10/12 
Jared Williams, SR SW DeKalb 17:47.91, 10/12 
John  Ewing, SR Lakeside 18:00.84, 10/12 
Kyle Sexton, JR Dunwoody 18:07.83, 10/12 
Brent Reynolds, JR Lakeside 18:09.63, 10/12 
Andrew Whetter, SO Druid Hills 18:10.76, 10/12 
Jeremy Cohen, SR Dunwoody 18:17.96, 10/12 
Charlie Clark, SR Lakeside 18:18.62, 10/12 
Tyler Lucas, SR Lakeside 18:22.95, 10/12 

GIRLS 
Alex Cameron, FR Dunwoody 20:16.37, 10/12 
Greciana Cooper, JR SW DeKalb 20:54.70, 10/12 
Maddy Wetterhall, FR Chamblee 21:07.26, 10/12 
Megan Wetterhall, JR Lakeside 21:39.77, 10/12 
Hayley Keadey, SO Lakeside 22:02.99, 10/12 
Katie Martin, JR Dunwoody 22:05.25, 10/12 
Jennifer Cora, SO Lakeside 22:20.21, 10/12 
Taylor Bergstrom, SO Lakeside 22:25.23, 10/12 
Becky Lynn, SR Dunwoody 22:34.06, 10/12 
Kenzie Johnson, SO Dunwoody 22:38.55, 10/12 



2010 DEKALB COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY RESULTS 
 
2010 DEKALB CO. VARSITY CHAMPIONSHIPS—10/12/10 at Arabia Mountain 
BOYS 
TEAM RESULTS 
1. Lakeside 40, 2. Dunwoody 55, 3. SW DeKalb 84, 4. Cross Keys 96, 5. Druid Hills 141, 6. Stone Mountain 155, 7. Chamblee 243, 8. 
Tucker 262, 9. Stephenson 324, 10. Arabia Mountain 330, 11. M.L. King 337, 12. Columbia 375, 13. Redan 384, 14. Cedar Grove 437 
 
Individual Results  
1. James Dwyer SR Dunwoody 17:32.32 
2. Leonel Ayala SR Cross Keys 17:42.58 
3. Jared Williams SR SW DeKalb 17:47.91 
4. John  Ewing SR Lakeside 18:00.84 
5. Kyle Sexton JR Dunwoody 18:07.83 
6. Brent Reynolds JR Lakeside 18:09.63 
7. Andrew Whetter SO Druid Hills 18:10.76 
8. Jeremy Cohen SR Dunwoody 18:17.96 
9. Charlie Clark SR Lakeside 18:18.62 
10. Tyler Lucas SR Lakeside 18:22.95 
11. Kyle Hosford SR Lakeside 18:32.81 
12. Javier Garcia SR Cross Keys 18:37.40 
13. Abel Abay SO Stone Mtn. 18:51.22 
14. Malik Wheeler JR SW DeKalb 18:52.52 
15. Ray Lumb FR Druid Hills 19:02.12 
16. Darius Dellaquila SR Lithonia 19:08.15 
17. Jacques Williams SO SW DeKalb 19:11.90 
18. Christian Montalvo FR Cross Keys 19:12.94 
19. Joe Sharp SR Lakeside 19:14.04 
20. Kuenigal Chol SR Dunwoody 19:16.96 
21. Ryan Greenstein JR Dunwoody 19:22.90 
22. Austin Bowman SO Lakeside 19:25.15 
23. Michael Jordan JR SW DeKalb 19:27.66 
24. Jeffrey Heninger SR Dunwoody 19:30.73 
25. Brandon Morales JR Dunwoody 19:31.11 
26. Luis De Jesus JR Cross Keys 19:32.70 
27. Zachary Fitch SR SW DeKalb 19:46.05 
28. Abdullahi Ahmed SO Stone Mtn. 19:47.48 
29. Nate Williams SR Chamblee 19:47.45 
30. Gregory Phillips FR SW DeKalb 19:50.78 
31. Roberto Madrigal SO Stone Mtn. 19:54.66 
32. Sean Purcell JR Tucker 20:06.98 
33. Leture Nwenu FR Stone Mtn. 20:15.24 
34. Joel Medford SO Druid Hills 20:18.17 
35. Jordan Fishbourne JR Arabia Mtn. 20:25.23 
36. TiDiane Conde JR Avondale 20:29.10 
37. Jim Thompson SR Druid Hills 20:29.49 
38. Sergio Cambron JR Cross Keys 20:32.90 
39. Malcolm Wright SR SW DeKalb 20:44.04 
40. Chris Wilms SR Chamblee 20:45.24 
41. Amadou Bah SR McNair 20:50.42 
42. Chaz Berry FR Stephenson 20:57.14 
43. Lucas Wilson FR M.L. King 20:57.47 
44. Micah Richards SO Redan 20:58.90 
45. Moses Smith SR Stephenson 20;59.42 
46. Ruben Harris SO Towers 21:00.99 
47. Tony McKnight JR Clarkston 21:05.94 
48. Josef Fessenden SR Druid Hills 21:11.02 
49. Laranz Griggs FR M.L. King 21:11.98 
50. Christian Babayemi SO Stone Mtn. 21:12.51 
51. Jarrod Milton JR Druid Hills 21:20.03 
52. Eric Wolamott JR Tucker 21:20.73 
53. Ebenzer Agaro SO Tucker 21:22.63 
54. Jack Cherry SO Druid Hills 21:33.12 
55. Sam Hill JR Chamblee 21:33.62 

56. Waseem Curry SR Stone Mtn. 21:34.09 
57. Yared Aklilu SR Cedar Grove 21:34.58 
58. Christian Ajizian FR Tucker 21:41.77 
59. Ada Odey JR Chamblee 21:45.50 
60. Isaiah Mason JR Chamblee 21:51.54 
61. Antonio Ramos SO Cross Keys 21:55.27 
62. Franky Guzman JR Cross Keys 21:59.30 
63. Justin Borsh JR Arabia Mtn. 22:01.36 
64. Marcus Griffin SR Stephenson 22:05.18 
65. Brandon Earl SO Towers 22:09.93 
66. Joshua Finch SO Cedar Grove 22:15.77 
67. Ryan Strickland FR Tucker 22:16.72 
68. Rashad Tinson SO Columbia 22:19.52 
69. Darin Hicks JR Columbia 22:21.20 
70. Rohan Miller SR Columbia 22:21.49 
71. Ray Williams SO Arabia Mtn. 22:26.59 
72. Torey Henderson SO Lithonia 22:40.60 
73. Kedemah Howard SR Redan 22:41.66 
74. Travis Fisher SR Redan 22:48.64 
75. Tivius Guthrie JR M.L. King 22:53.93 
76. Robert Suggs SR Chamblee 23:11.20 
77. Damian Harris SO Columbia 23:14.09 
78. Bret Oakman JR Towers 23:19.90 
79. Asier Isayas SO Arabia Mtn. 23:20.90 
80. George Dozal JR Tucker 23:22.99 
81. Jarnor Jones JR M.L. King 23:25.91 
82. Joey Lindsey JR Arabia Mtn. 23:26.81 
83. Alex Chalmers SR Chamblee 23:29.16 
84. Theodore Cole FR Arabia Mtn. 23:33.46 
85. Alex Brown JR Clarkston 23:35.71 
86. Dandre Dawes JR Stephenson 23:39.38 
87. Dale Davis SR Stephenson 23:48.67 
88. Aaron Owens SR Stephenson 24:19.38 
89. Xavier Trammel FR M.L. King 24:19.88 
90. Charlie Reese JR M.L. King 24:25.84 
91. Jeniah Battise SR Columbia 24:30.91 
92. Rashad Shepherd SR Columbia 24:37.90 
93. Michale Goziah SR Stone Mtn. 24:51.05 
94. DeQuan Shields SO McNair 24:51.76 
95. Alex Dyer SR Redan 24:52.51 
96. Nigel Berry SO M.L. King 25:26.36 
97. Brandis Green SR Stephenson 27:52.79 
98. Deanthony Fleming JR Redan 25:47.50 
99. Jerin Varaghese JR Tucker 26:09.14 
100. Cedric Crumbie SO Cedar Grove 26:09.52 
101. Joshua Whitlock SR Clarkston 26:23.00 
102 Darrius Newman SO Columbia 26:43.13 
103. Adam Ortiz SR Clarkston 26:45.83 
104. Hai Le JR Tucker 26:48.09 
105. Christopher Lee SR M.L. King 27:19.18 
106. Kareem Nicholas JR Cedar Grove 27:36.31 
107. Nathaniel Farrior SO Towers 27:52.79 
108. Lamont Johnson SO Cedar Grove 28:03.27 
114. Tery Miller JR McNair N/A 
N/A – Time Not Available 



2010 DEKALB CO. VARSITY CHAMPIONSHIPS—10/12/10 at Arabia Mountain 
GIRLS 
TEAM RESULTS 
1. Dunwoody 38, 2. Lakeside 39, 3. Druid Hills 104, 4. SW DeKalb 111, 5. Chamblee 154, 6. Tucker 176, 7. Cedar Grove 201, 8. 
Cross Keys 202, 9. Redan 220, 10. Stephenson 255 
 
Individual Result 
1. Alex Cameron FR Dunwoody 20:16.37 
2. Greciana Cooper JR SW DeKalb 20:54.70 
3. Maddy Wetterhall FR Chamblee 21:07.26 
4. Megan Wetterhall JR Lakeside 21:39.77 
5. Hayley Keadey SO Lakeside 22:02.99 
6. Katie Martin JR Dunwoody 22:05.25 
7. Jennifer Cora SO Lakeside 22:20.21 
8. Taylor Bergstrom SO Lakeside 22:25.23 
9. Becky Lynn SR Dunwoody 22:34.06 
10. Kenzie Johnson SO Dunwoody 22:38.55 
11. Mercedes Perez SR SW DeKalb 22:48.01 
12. Erin Berger SO Dunwoody 22:48.49 
13. Jennifer Hardister FR Dunwoody 22:57.09  
14. Christian Pryor SO Cedar Grove 23:09.21 
15. Victoria Thompson SO Lakeside 23:14.91 
16. Mary Kate Leary SO Druid Hills 23:17.72 
17. Kelsey Sullivan JR Druid Hills 23:46.08 
18. Elizabeth Hardister FR Dunwoody 23:51.39 
19. Andrea Thomas SR Lakeside 23:58.22 
20. Melissa Florkawski JR Druid Hills 24:04.55 
21. Charlotte Williams JR SW DeKalb 24:10.84 
22. Kayla Pryor SO Cedar Grove 24:11.16 
23. MaRah Williams JR Tucker 24:32.81 
24. Anastasyia Lobacheva SR Lakeside 24:38.61 
25. Olivia Pool FR Druid Hills 25:02.40 
26. Lucy Mena JR Druid Hills 25:22.12 
27. Jordan Minter JR Tucker 25:46.90 
28. Claire Lenz FR Druid Hills 25:58.76 
29. Yesenia Velasquez SO Cross Keys 26:05.91 
30. Ashley Averette SR Redan 26:12.75 
31. Adrienne Jemison SR SW DeKalb 26:30.13 
32. Jinni Trann JR Cross Keys 26:35.05 
33. Sasha Mohale SR Tucker 26:48.19 
34. Maria Evans JR Druid Hills 26:49.39 
35. Lydia Morrow JR Chamblee 27:04.81 
36. Becca Reid JR Chamblee 27:08.27 
37. Jessica McCall JR Stephenson 27:25.98 

38. Laura Hoefer SR Chamblee 27:30.42 
39. Amber Durrett SR Cedar Grove 27:47.23 
40. Katherine Narvaez JR Cross Keys 27:47.73 
41. Crystal McBride JR Redan 27:50.10 
42. Kaelyn LaPorte SO Chamblee 27:53.49 
43. Zena Daole JR Tucker 28:03.49 
44. Brittany Davis FR Stephenson 28:14.72 
45. Reyna Cruz SR Cross Keys 28:46.83 
46. Kenya Scott SR SW DeKalb 28:52.21 
47. Arusha Ravi SR Chamblee 29:09.43 
48. Nikkia Jefferson JR Redan 29:10.35 
49. India Hammond JR Redan 29:12.86 
50. Claire Lippy JR Tucker 29:16.63 
51. Mayah Gaddy JR SW DeKalb 29:22.70 
52. Destiny Reid SO Redan 29:59.49 
53. Antania Boswell SO SW DeKalb 29:59.88 
54. Corshe Stanley JR Arabia Mtn. 30:06.36 
55. Alana Ward JR Redan 30:32.61 
56. Meliza Pedraza SO Cross Keys 30:48.74 
57. Emma Hulme JR Chamblee 31:11.30 
58. Tamaria Tinker SO Stephenson 31:50.98 
59. Alexus Cobb SR Cedar Grove 32:03.75 
60. Carolyn Walker JR Stephenson 32:07.47 
61. Sharik Jones FR Tucker 32:08.19 
62. Camille Waters SO Stephenson 32:15.85 
63. Arieva Walker SO Stephenson 32:16.86 
64. Tiara Newell SR Stephenson 32:17.64 
65. Adrianne Williams SO Redan N/A 
66. Danielle Hines SR M.L. King N/A 
67. Kira Randall JR Cedar Grove N/A 
68. Maria Bernal SO Cross Keys N/A 
69. Kaylie Nelson SR Arabia Mtn. N/A 
70. Raashida Howard JR Arabia Mtn. N/A 
71. Ubalda Salazar SO Cross Keys N/A 
N/A – time not available 
 
  

 


